
Johns Hopkins (0) -vs- St. Francis (NY) (0)
09/11/2021 at Princeton, NJ (DeNunzio Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 09/11/2021
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Princeton, NJ
Venue: DeNunzio Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 2 1 1 2 6
St. Francis (NY) 2 1 6 3 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:33 SFBK G Adonis Vlassis
1st 4:20 JHU G Jake Pearson
1st 3:37 JHU G Jayden Kunwar
1st 1:13 SFBK G-E Aleksa Sisakovic
2nd 4:47 SFBK G Dominick Hevesi
2nd 0:51 JHU G Paul Gensbigler
3rd 7:48 SFBK G Dominick Hevesi
3rd 6:20 SFBK G Riyad Shehadeh
3rd 3:53 SFBK G-E Dominick Hevesi
3rd 2:12 JHU G Liam Housenbold
3rd 1:56 SFBK G Baptiste Oliveri
3rd 1:20 SFBK G-P Baptiste Oliveri
3rd 0:40 SFBK G Adonis Vlassis
4th 7:21 SFBK G-E Paolo Morliere
4th 6:19 SFBK G Dominick Hevesi
4th 4:52 SFBK G Dominick Hevesi
4th 2:13 JHU G Kamran Eslami
4th 1:06 JHU G Seth Berke

Team Statistics

JHU SFBK
Shots 24 12
Goals 6 12
Assists 5 2
Points 11 14
Exclusions 10 10
Steals 13 0
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:17 JHU E Ian Raley
1st 2:02 SFBK E Matteo Nardelli
1st 2:29 JHU E Chris Freese
1st 3:13 SFBK E Valentin Horvath
2nd 2:29 SFBK E Tom Simpson
2nd 3:08 JHU E Jake Pearson
2nd 3:26 SFBK E Adonis Vlassis
2nd 3:33 SFBK E Riyad Shehadeh
2nd 6:07 SFBK E William Simpson
3rd 0:13 SFBK E Adonis Vlassis
3rd 1:22 JHU E-P Alastair Powers
3rd 3:54 JHU E Paul Gensbigler
3rd 4:41 SFBK E Riyad Shehadeh
4th 0:04 JHU E Jayden Kunwar
4th 0:28 SFBK E Adonis Vlassis
4th 3:32 JHU E Mark Poisler
4th 3:44 JHU E Liam Housenbold
4th 4:28 JHU E Mark Poisler
4th 5:27 SFBK E Baptiste Oliveri
4th 7:39 JHU E Paul Gensbigler



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Kyle Pearson 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0-0
2 Jayden Kunwar 6 1 0 1 1 0 4 0-0
4 Jake Pearson 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
5 Seth Berke 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2-1
6 Shayan Sadiq 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Cameron Burns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Olin Shipstead 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Kamran Eslami 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alastair Powers 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0-0
11 Ian Raley 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 0-1
12 Paul Gensbigler 3 1 0 1 2 3 0 0-0
13 Chris Freese 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0-0
14 Mark Poisler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
18 Liam Housenbold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Liam Housenbold 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0-0
21 Christopher Lo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 6 5 11 10 9 13 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kyle Pearson 32:00 12 16

Totals 12 16

St. Francis (NY) 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Djordje Stoilkovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Paul Armingol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Adonis Vlassis 2 2 1 3 3 1 0 2-0
4 William Simpson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Matteo Nardelli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Cody-Alexander Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Dominick Hevesi 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0-0
9 Aleksa Sisakovic 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Baptiste Oliveri 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0-1
11 Leonidas Athanasoulias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Paolo Morliere 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-1
13 Valentin Horvath 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Riyad Shehadeh 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
15 Tom Simpson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Victor Barrera Chaves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Josep Jorda Munoz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 12 12 2 14 10 2 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Djordje Stoilkovic 32:00 6 0

Totals 6 0


